
 

2022 District Division Award Winners 

 
Adriana MacKinlay with A Summer Nights Dream 

South Shore District Junior 2'0" Hunter Division Champion 

South Shore District Junior 2'3" Hunter Division Champion 

Alice Yamada with Arnaby Bilbo Baggins 

Central District Junior 2’9” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Alicia Wardlow with Starry Night 

South Shore District Junior First Level Dressage Division Champion 

 

Allie Donovan with Custom Legend 

Cape Breton District Junior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Anna-Marie Young with iron's sweet n salty 

Central District Senior English Flat Division Champion 

 

Bella Micheau with A Pretty Penny 

Fundy District Junior English Flat Division Champion 

 

Bobi Guzzo with Sheza Radical Investment 

Fundy District Senior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Briana Dillman with Gonna Get BuckWild 

Central District Senior Western Speed Division Champion 

 

Brianna Cornelius  

 

with iron's sweet n salty 

Fundy District Junior English Flat Division Champion 

Fundy District Junior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

Fundy District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

 

AND 

 

with Saltwater Sundae 

Fundy District Junior 2’6” Equitation Over Fences Division Champion 

 

Brooke Deveau with Jack Sparrow 

Valley District Junior 2’3” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Brooke Pettigrew with OHK Hotrod Krymsun 

Fundy District Junior Showmanship Division Champion 

Fundy District Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Division Champion  

 



 

Caitlin Moore with One Kid Cool 

Central District Junior Showmanship Division Champion 

Central District Junior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Candice Buchanan with Chocolate N the Straw 

Valley District Senior English Flat Division Champion 

Valley District Senior Showmanship Division Champion 

Valley District Senior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Catarina Giannandrea (jon-an-DREE-a) with Elegant Art 

Cape Breton District Senior Showmanship Division Champion 

 

Chelsea McKendrick with Fireman Sam 

Central District Senior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Elizabeth Dugan with Jazzy 

Fundy District Senior 2’3” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Ella Mckinnon with Paddington Bear 

Central District Junior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

Central District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

 

Emily Cameron with Kids Gotta Invite 

Fundy District Senior English Flat Division Champion 

 

Emily Kittilsen with Rebel 

Fundy District 0.70m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Emma Henderson with Reuben 

Central District 0.85m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Faith Bell with The Count Of Monte Cristo 

Valley District 0.90m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Faith Billard with Hidden Gem 

Cape Breton District Small Fry Walk/Trot/Jog Division Champion 

 

Farrah Webber with Nickels And Dimes 

Fundy District Junior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Genevieve Squires with Rw Houdini 

Valley District Junior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Halli O'Leary with Out of the Blue 

Highland District 0.75m Jumper Division Champion 

 



 

Jacklyn Ossinger with Sassified 

Fundy District Junior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

Fundy District Junior Western Speed Division Champion 

 

Jaysa Swinimer with Mr Dressup 

Fundy District Junior 2’9” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Jennie Zinck with This Chicks Smokin 

South Shore District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Division Champion 

 

Jennifer MacNeil with Fleet Admiral Jac 

Cape Breton District Senior English Flat Division Champion 

Cape Breton District Senior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Jordyn Mcphee with Gucci 

Central District Junior 2’0” Equitation Over Fences Division Champion 

Central District Junior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

Central District Junior Western Speed Division Champion 

 

Jorja (George-ja) Oulton with Katniss 

Fundy District Junior 2’3” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Juno du Toit with Samuel Whiskers 

Fundy District Junior Training Level Dressage Division Champion 

 

Kailin Howard with Kiss N Tell 

Highland District Senior English Flat Division Champion 

Highland District Senior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

Highland District Senior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

 

Kathy Maltby with Sweet Vested Krymsun 

Fundy District Select English Division Champion 

Fundy District Select Western Division Champion 

 

Kaylyn Barkhouse with Obviously the Boss 

Fundy District Junior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Keaton Thibodeau with Zips Cravin Chocolate 

Highland District Junior Showmanship Division Champion 

 

Kim Barteaux with Invested 

Central District Senior 2’6” Hunter Division Champion 

Central District Senior 2’9” Hunter Division Champion 

Central District Senior 3’0” Hunter Division Champion 

 

 



 

Kristin Thibodeau with Chocolate N Radical 

Highland District Senior Showmanship Division Champion 

 

L. Avery McLean with A Silver Rolex 

Central District Senior Showmanship Division Champion  

Central District Senior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Lauren Parsons with Braveheart 

Highland District 0.70m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Lili Newton with Jack Sparrow 

Valley District Junior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Lily Collings-Robertson with Good as Gold 

Fundy District 0.75m Jumper Division Champion 

Fundy District 0.85m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Linnea Murray with Moonlight's Odyssey 

Central District Junior 2’6” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Lisa Pothier with Comanche Moon 

Valley District Training Level Arena Driving Trials Division Champion 

Valley District VSE Pleasure Driving Division Champion  

 

Loretta Buchanan with Kustom Made Vision 

Valley District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Division Champion 

 

Maggie Sampson with Movado 

Cape Breton District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

 

Maisie Ward with Jack Sparrow 

Valley District 0.75m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Makayla Gerroir with Acheron 

Valley District 0.85m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Margie Corkum Abando with Closing Time 

Central District Senior Training Level Dressage Division Champion 

 

Mariah Austen with Steel Blue Evening 

Highland District Junior Western Performance Division Champion 

 

Marina Crowell with Armstrong 

Fundy District Junior First Level Dressage Division Champion 

Fundy District Junior 3’0” Hunter Division Champion 

 



 

Marley Buchanan with Rw Houdini 

Valley District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

 

Mary Johns with Ferdinand 

Central District Junior Training Level Dressage Division Champion 

 

Meghan Graham with Ruby Soho 

Central District Senior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Molly Morinville with Pied Piper 

Central District Junior 2’3” Equitation Over Fences Division Champion 

 

Nathan Keeton with Mystery 

Highland District Junior English Flat Division Champion 

Highland District Junior 2’3” Hunter Division Champion 

 

AND 

 

with Supernova 

Highland District Junior 2’6” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Nicole Gillis with Connect The Dots 

Cape Breton District Junior English Flat Division Champion 

Cape Breton District Junior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

Nicole Miller with Break Even 

Central District Junior 2’3” Hunter Division Champion  

 

Nora Andolfatto with Charlotte 

South Shore District Junior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

South Shore District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

 

Olivia Tate with My Boy 

Central District 0.75m Jumper Division Champion 

 

Petra Moriarty with Mystery 

Highland District Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division Champion 

Highland District Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Division Champion 

 

Robert Tabbiner with HQH Shes In Command 

Fundy District Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Division Champion 

 

Shiloh Pictou with Naughty by Nature 

Highland District Junior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

Highland District Junior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion 

 

 



 

Shonda-Lyn Burt with Jump to Conclusion 

Fundy District Senior 18” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Susan Jakeman with Shiners Kira Dust 

Central District Western Dressage Division Champion 

 

Tanya Hoeg with Hey Green Eyes 

Fundy District Senior Showmanship Division Champion 

 

Taylor Hurley with Nacho Business 

Cape Breton District Junior Western Speed Division Champion 

 

Teaghan Savoury with Quicksilver 

Fundy District Junior 2’6” Hunter Division Champion 

 

Ty Taylor with Ima Dream Machine 

Fundy District VSE Pleasure Driving Division Champion 

 

Tyleigh Millar with Forever Mine 

Central District Junior English Flat Division Champion 

 

Vanessa Harnish with Zippos Good Conclusion 

Cape Breton District Junior Showmanship Division Champion 

 

Vanessa Isenor with Silverstone 

Fundy District Senior 2’0” Hunter Division Champion  

 

AND 

 

with Solar Power 

Fundy District 1.00m Jumper Division Champion   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2022 Provincial Award Winners 

Maritime Bred Award 

Champion   Promise Me Jade with Lois MacNeil 

 

Junior Showmanship Division  

Reserve Champion (TIE)       Brooke Pettigrew with OHK Hotrod Krymsun 

Keaton Thibodeau with Zips Cravin Chocolate 

Champion                               Vanessa Harnish with Zippos Good Conclusion 

 

Senior Showmanship Division 

Reserve Champion  Catarina Giannandrea with Elegant Art 

Champion   Tanya Hoeg with Hey Green Eyes 

 

Junior 2’0” Equitation Over Fences Division 

Champion    Jordyn Mcphee with Gucci 

Junior 2’3” Equitation Over Fences Division 

Reserve Champion  Kate Barrett with My Boy 

Champion    Molly Morinville with Pied Piper 

 

Junior 2’6” Equitation Over Fences Division 

Champion    Brianna Cornelius with Saltwater Sundae 

Small Fry Walk/Trot/Jog Division  

Reserve Champion                 Ava Reginato with Jacs Last Flash 

Champion   Faith Billard with Hidden Gem 

 

Junior Walk/Trot/Jog Division 

Reserve Champion  Brooke Pettigrew with OHK Hotrod Krymsun 

Champion   Petra Moriarty with Mystery 

 

Senior Walk/Trot/Jog Division  

Reserve Champion Stephanie McLellan with A Dash Of Crown Royal 

Champion Robert Tabbiner with HQH Shes In Command  

 

Select English Division  

Champion   Kathy Maltby with Sweet Vested Krymsun 

Select Western Division  

Reserve Champion  Sherri Greenough with Paris 

Champion   Kathy Maltby with Sweet Vested Krymsun 

 

 

Training Level Arena Driving Trials Division 

Champion    Lisa Pothier with Comanche Moon 



 

VSE Pleasure Driving Division  

Reserve Champion  Michelle Pothier with Rascal 

Champion   Lisa Pothier with Comanche Moon 

 

Junior Western Speed Division 

Reserve Champion  Paige Ross with A Royal Madam 

Champion   Taylor Hurley with Nacho Business 

 

Senior Western Speed Division 

Reserve Champion  Emma Sullivan with Luna 

Champion   Briana Dillman with Gonna Get BuckWild 

 

0.70m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion  Alison White with Bella 

Champion   Emily Kittilsen with Rebel 

 

0.75m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion  Maisie Ward with Jack Sparrow 

Champion   Lily Collings-Robertson with Good as Gold 

 

0.85m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion  Lily Collings-Robertson with Good as Gold 

Champion   Emma Henderson with Reuben 

 

0.90m Jumper Division 

Reserve Champion  Makayla Gerroir with Acheron 

Champion   Faith Bell with The Count Of Monte Cristo 

 

1.00m Jumper Division  

Champion   Vanessa Isenor with Solar Power 

Senior Cross Rail Hunter Division 

Champion   Kailin Howard with Kiss N Tell 

Junior Cross Rail Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Marley Buchanan with Rw Houdini  

Champion   Petra Moriarty with Mystery 

 

Senior 18” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion   Meghan Graham with Ruby Soho 

Champion   Shonda-Lyn Burt with Jump to Conclusion 

 

Junior 18” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Lili Newton with Jack Sparrow 

Champion   Ella Mckinnon with Paddington Bear 



 

Senior 2’0” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Vanessa Isenor with Silverstone  

Champion   Chelsea McKendrick with Fireman Sam 

 

Junior 2’0” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Nicole Gillis with Connect The Dots 

Champion   Jordyn Mcphee with Gucci 

 

Senior 2’3” Hunter Division 

Champion   Elizabeth Dugan with Jazzy 

Junior 2’3” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Kate Barrett with My Boy 

Champion   Nicole Miller with Break Even 

 

Senior 2’6” Hunter Division 

Champion   Kim Barteaux with Invested 

Junior 2’6” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Nicole Miller with Break Even  

Champion (TIE)  Teaghan Savoury with Quicksilver 

Linnea Murray with Moonlight's Odyssey 

Senior 2’9” Hunter Division 

Champion   Kim Barteaux with Invested 

 

Junior 2’9” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Alice Yamada with Arnaby Bilbo Baggins 

Champion   Jaysa Swinimer with Mr Dressup 

 

Senior 3’0” Hunter Division 

Champion   Kim Barteaux with Invested 

Junior 3’0” Hunter Division 

Reserve Champion  Mady Cox with Prismatic 

Champion   Marina Crowell with Armstrong 

 

Senior Training Level Dressage Division 

Champion    Margie Corkum Abando with Closing Time 

 

Junior Training Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion   Jaysa Swinimer with Mr. Dressup 

Champion    Juno du Toit with Samuel Whiskers 

 

 



 

Junior First Level Dressage Division 

Reserve Champion  Alicia Wardlow with Starry Night 

Champion   Marina Crowell with Armstrong 

 

Senior Western Dressage Division 

Champion   Susan Jakeman with Shiners Kira Dust 

 

Senior Western Performance Division  

Reserve Champion                 Candice Buchanan with Chocolate N the Straw 

Champion   Bobi Guzzo with Sheza Radical Investment 

 

Junior Western Performance Division  

Reserve Champion  Anna Ross with DiamanH Zipolena Biz 

Champion   Mariah Austen with Steel Blue Evening 

 

Senior English Flat Division  

Reserve Champion   Catarina Giannandrea with Elegant Art 

Champion    Jennifer MacNeil with Fleet Admiral Jac 

 

Junior English Flat Division  

Reserve Champion  Tyleigh Millar with Forever Mine 

Champion   Nathan Keeton with Mystery 

 

SENIOR  PROVINCIAL ALL AROUND CHAMPION 

 

TIE: 

 

Candice Buchanan with Chocolate N the Straw  

 

AND 

 

Bobi Guzzo with Sheza Radical Investment 

 

JUNIOR PROVINCIAL ALL AROUND CHAMPION 

 

Kate Barrett with My Boy  

 
 


